exceeded the net liability by Rs. 2,822/-. There was thus  a
surplus  as Rs. 32,000/- had been transferred to  strengthen
the  Life  Fund, with retrospective effect in  view  of  the
resolution dated August 20, 1953 which reads.
                    "Resolved  that a loan of  Rs.  32,000/-
              (thirty two thousand only) bearing no interest
              be hereby given to Life Department by  General
              Department  with  retrospective effect  as  on
              31st  December  1952, the repayment  of  which
              shall be made only out of the future Valuation

[...]

It  was   this  amount of Rs.   82,000/-(Rs.   50,000,’-
plus  Rs. 32,000/-) which, by a resolution dated January  6.
1956 was transferred to the General Department from the Life
Fund. The resolution reads:
                    "Resolved  that a loan of  Rs.  82,000/-
              (eighty  two thousand only) advanced  to  Life
              Department   Revenue   Account   by    General
              Department be and is hereby repaid to  Genera1
              Department and the  balance of Rs. 60,000/-
              670
              due  to General Department by Life  Department